October 2016
Arizona Office of Tourism
Monthly State Parks Vistiation Report

State Park

Alamo Lake SP

Boyce Thompson ASP
Buckskin Mountain SP
Catalina SP

Cattail Cove SP

Dead Horse Ranch SP
Fool Hollow Lake RA
Fort Verde SHP
Homolovi Ruins SP
Jerome SHP

Kartchner Caverns SP
Lake Havasu SP

Lost Dutchman SP
Lyman Lake SP
McFarland SHP

Oracle SP

Patagonia Lake SP
Picacho Peak SP

Red Rock SP

Riordan Mansion SHP
Roper Lake SP

Slide Rock SP
Tombstone Courthouse SHP
Tonto Natural Bridge SP
Tubac Presidio SHP
Yuma Crossing SHP*
Yuma Territorial Prison SHP
Total All Parks

Revised June 2017

Source: Arizona State Parks - Compiled by: AHRRC, Northern Arizona University.
Note: Numerous parks have varied operation schedules throughout the year.

* Yuma Crossing SHP visitation figures no longer include special tours and events.
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October
2016
2,648
6,077
7,154
15,447
6,262
17,583
8,422
1,473
2,613
4,787
12,075
29,816
12,614
657
345
650
17,759
4,893
7,222
2,675
5,696
40,015
4,198
13,253
658
2,929
3,774
231,695
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Arizona State Park Visitation

October
2015
2,184
5,519
7,688
13,215
3,492
17,012
7,806
1,454
2,252
4,627
10,842
25,523
9,075
200
504
445
15,427
4,720
5,718
2,237
4,805
34,091
3,792
10,236
551
3,321
3,923
200,659

% Chg

21.2%
10.1%
-6.9%
16.9%
79.3%
3.4%
7.9%
1.3%
16.0%
3.5%
11.4%
16.8%
39.0%
228.5%
-31.5%
46.1%
15.1%
3.7%
26.3%
19.6%
18.5%
17.4%
10.7%
29.5%
19.4%
-11.8%
-3.8%
15.5%

2016

YTD
35,768
71,071
80,861
149,279
62,567
140,595
94,186
8,920
20,102
40,037
133,971
442,315
130,531
8,797
7,083
6,495
200,195
64,322
49,449
21,886
65,415
389,900
41,405
105,298
8,776
12,548
53,794
2,445,566

2015

YTD
28,408
71,481
94,937
136,303
50,615
142,563
99,186
11,343
18,480
44,835
131,431
430,435
125,897
14,549
7,819
5,771
196,237
82,065
56,108
20,508
56,808
287,517
42,131
123,443
9,539
20,005
53,800
2,362,214

ARIZONA

YTD
% Chg
25.9%
-0.6%
-14.8%
9.5%
23.6%
-1.4%
-5.0%
-21.4%
8.8%
-10.7%
1.9%
2.8%
3.7%
-39.5%
-9.4%
12.5%
2.0%
-21.6%
-11.9%
6.7%
15.2%
35.6%
-1.7%
-14.7%
-8.0%
-37.3%
0.0%
3.5%



