October 2016 Arizona Office of Tourism Monthly State Parks Visitation Report



Arizona State Park Visitation						
State Park	October	October	% Chg	2016	2015	YTD
	2016	2015		YTD	YTD	% Chg
Alamo Lake SP	2,648	2,184	21.2%	35,768	28,408	25.9%
Boyce Thompson ASP	6,077	5,519	10.1%	71,071	71,481	-0.6%
Buckskin Mountain SP	7,154	7,688	-6.9%	80,861	94,937	-14.8%
Catalina SP	15,447	13,215	16.9%	149,279	136,303	9.5%
Cattail Cove SP	6,262	3,492	79.3%	62,567	50,615	23.6%
Dead Horse Ranch SP	17,583	17,012	3.4%	140,595	142,563	-1.4%
Fool Hollow Lake RA	8,422	7,806	7.9%	94,186	99,186	-5.0%
Fort Verde SHP	1,473	1,454	1.3%	8,920	11,343	-21.4%
Homolovi Ruins SP	2,613	2,252	16.0%	20,102	18,480	8.8%
Jerome SHP	4,787	4,627	3.5%	40,037	44,835	-10.7%
Kartchner Caverns SP	12,075	10,842	11.4%	133,971	131,431	1.9%
Lake Havasu SP	29,816	25,523	16.8%	442,315	430,435	2.8%
Lost Dutchman SP	12,614	9,075	39.0%	130,531	125,897	3.7%
Lyman Lake SP	657	200	228.5%	8,797	14,549	-39.5%
McFarland SHP	345	504	-31.5%	7,083	7,819	-9.4%
Oracle SP	650	445	46.1%	6,495	5,771	12.5%
Patagonia Lake SP	17,759	15,427	15.1%	200,195	196,237	2.0%
Picacho Peak SP	4,893	4,720	3.7%	64,322	82,065	-21.6%
Red Rock SP	7,222	5,718	26.3%	49,449	56,108	-11.9%
Riordan Mansion SHP	2,675	2,237	19.6%	21,886	20,508	6.7%
Roper Lake SP	5,696	4,805	18.5%	65,415	56,808	15.2%
Slide Rock SP	40,015	34,091	17.4%	389,900	287,517	35.6%
Tombstone Courthouse SHP	4,198	3,792	10.7%	41,405	42,131	-1.7%
Tonto Natural Bridge SP	13,253	10,236	29.5%	105,298	123,443	-14.7%
Tubac Presidio SHP	658	551	19.4%	8,776	9,539	-8.0%
Yuma Crossing SHP*	2,929	3,321	-11.8%	12,548	20,005	-37.3%
Yuma Territorial Prison SHP	3,774	3,923	-3.8%	53,794	53,800	0.0%
Total All Parks	231,695	200,659	15.5%	2,445,566	2,362,214	3.5%

Revised June 2017

Source: Arizona State Parks - Compiled by: AHRRC, Northern Arizona University. Note: Numerous parks have varied operation schedules throughout the year.



<sup>\*</sup> Yuma Crossing SHP visitation figures no longer include special tours and events.